TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G&E Acquisition Company, LLC		09/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newmark & Company Real Estate, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2174290	GRUBB & ELLIS
Registration Number:	3704673	GRUBB & ELLIS FROM INSIGHT TO RESULTS
Registration Number:	3704674	
Registration Number:	2185316	
Registration Number:	2185311	
Registration Number:	2237162	GRUBB & ELLIS PROPERTY SOLUTIONS WORLDWI
Registration Number:	3704672	FROM INSIGHT TO RESULTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123087537

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-610-3558

Email: patentdocketing@cantor.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Hsu

Address Line 1: 110 East 59th street

Address Line 2: Cantor Fitzgerald, L.P., Innovation Div.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NEWMARK GRUBB ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Hsu

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0325**

900291684

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Hsu/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Executed_Assignment_US#page1.tif			
source=Executed_Assignment_US#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0326 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G&E Acquisition Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized

and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 499 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022

("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) listed in the attached Schedule "A" attached

hereto and incorporated by reference (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Newmark & Company Real Estate, Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of New York located at 125 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the

identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating

to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

G&E ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

Name: Michael Lehrman

Title: Vice President

Date: 9/13/13

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0327

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.
GRUBB & ELLIS	2174290
GRUBB & ELLIS FROM INSIGHT TO	3704673
RESULTS	
Design Only	3704674
Design Only	2185316
Design Only	2185311
GRUBB & ELLIS PROPERTY SOLUTIONS	2237162
WORLDWIDE	
FROM INSIGHT TO RESULTS	3704672

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0328